



PRYSMIAN GROUP REINFORCING COMMITMENT TO RENEWABLE ENERGY WITH NEW PROGRAM RENEWABLES+ WILL DRIVE SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS BEYOND THE CABLE

Highland Heights, Ky., October 18, 2021 – To facilitate the energy transition and meet the growing demand for clean energy sources across North America, **Prysmian Group**, the world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry, is taking bold steps towards decarbonization by partnering with customers and suppliers to gain a shared commitment on sustainability and together boost and spread the ESG culture. As part of this commitment, the Group announced a new Renewables+ program, which targets wind and solar energy projects. The program is an extended and sustainable solution that will help to significantly reduce the C02 emissions as well as ensure design optimization and prevention in renewable electrical systems. Renewables+ further reinforces Prysmian Group's positioning as the partner of choice for renewable projects and customers.

The new Renewables+ program includes:

- **CL AdvantageTM MV Cable:** medium voltage power distribution cable designed with a compact aluminum conductor, flat strap neutral and crosslinked jacket with smaller diameter and lower weight.
- **ALESEA:** inventory management & tracking system that features a cloud-based smart device installed on the cable drum, allowing for more efficient geo-localization and tracking.
- **PRY-CAM:** breakthrough technology for monitoring, condition assessment and asset management of electrical systems, helping monitor and prevent failures.
- **Prysmian Accessories & Splice Kits:** a comprehensive range of accessories for glanding, jointing, connecting and terminating.

For a limited time, all power distribution orders for medium voltage, renewable cables will include complimentary ALESEA tracking services, incentive credits towards the purchase of PRY-CAM testing and medium voltage splice kits, and a three-year extended warranty, offering a comprehensive extended solution that boosts sustainability and maximizes investments by subsidizing spend for additional renewable solutions.

"Prysmian Group is fully committed to supporting our renewable energy customers and partners in building the U.S. clean energy infrastructure and facilitating the region's energy transition and diversification to reduce greenhouse gas emissions," **said Joe Debolt, VP of sales PD renewables at Prysmian Group North America.** "Our world-class products and solutions go beyond the cable and enable our customers and communities to meet today's great challenges and aim to bring the world one step closer to a carbon-free future."

To learn more and view Prysmian Group North America's commitment to sustainability, click here.

About Prysmian Group North America:

Prysmian Group is the world leader in the design, manufacture and sales of wire and cable products. Based in Highland Heights, Ky., Prysmian Group North America operations include 27 manufacturing facilities, 14 distribution centers, four R&D centers, and more than 5,400 employees with net sales of near \$4 billion. From wire & cable products and solutions for the transmission and distribution of low, medium, high and extra-high voltage systems, to a cutting-edge offering of optical fiber and copper cables and connectivity systems for voice, video and data transmission, the Group serves the most comprehensive range of markets including power transmission and distribution, telecommunications, construction and infrastructure, energy projects and specialty industries for countless applications in the United States and Canada. Prysmian Group is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index. Additional information is available at na.prysmiangroup.com.

Media Relations

David Paredes
Marketing & Communications NA
david.paredes@prysmiangroup.com

Justine David Mower, on behalf of Prysmian Group jdavid@mower.com